Do not forget to visit us at: www.crydom.com
Copyright © 2015 Crydom Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Installation SheetDIN Rail Mount
Rev. 120915
DRH Series 3 Phase
Solid State Contactors
DIN Rail Mount
This installation sheet includes detailed mounting and wiring instructions which apply
for Crydom DRH 3 Phase Solid State Contactors. Be sure to visit the product series'
datasheet available at the Crydom website to complement this information. If you
have questions or need additional information please contact Crydom Tech Support.
Please read all mounting instructions before using your DRH Series Solid State
Contactor.
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
General Notes
(A)  See compatible accessories in corresponding datasheet.
(B)  For optimal thermal performance, contactor vents should be aligned vertically to maximize airflow.
(C)  On models with 2 controlled legs, L2 and T2 are linked internally.
Rated Load Current
18: 18 Amps (3 Controlled legs)
20: 20 Amps (2 Controlled legs)
Function
3P: Contactor
Switching Type
Blank: Zero Voltage Turn-On
R: Instantaneous Turn-On
Operating Voltage
60: 48-600 VAC
Series
DRH 3P 60  R
Control Voltage
A: 90-280 VAC/VDC
D: 4-32 VDC
A 18
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
40ºC
60ºC
80ºC
5 HP / 3.7 kW
3 HP / 2.2 kW
1.5 HP / 1.1 kW
DRH @ 480 VACAmbient Temperature
TABLE 1.  HP Ratings at Nominal Voltage
DERATING CURVES
18
15
12
9
6
3
20 30 40 50 60 70
0
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
Lo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
m
ps
)
DRH3P60x18
20
15
10
5
20 30 40 50 60 70
0
Ambient Temperature (ºC)